Provider: Joshua Agency Transportation

TIN: 81-2520741 Effective: 10/07/2022 8941 Wares Ferry Road Montgomery, AL 36117

(800) 354-5952

Provider agrees to accept the following as payment in full:

EXHIBIT A PROVIDER FEE SCHEDULE

Transportation

	Ambulatory				Wheelchair			
State	Per Mile	Load Fee	No Show**	Wait Time*	Per Mile	Load Fee	No Show**	Wait Time*
AL	\$2.50	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$3.15	\$55	\$55	\$55
FL	\$2.50	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$2.95	\$50	\$50	\$50
GA	\$1.95	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$3.05	\$55	\$55	\$55
MS	\$2.25	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$3.20	\$55	\$55	\$55
TN	\$2.65	\$30	\$30	\$30	\$3.25	\$55	\$55	\$55

Additional Charges					
Wheelchair Rental	\$55				
Late Cancel Fee	\$30				
After Hours Fee (before 7 am, after 7 pm, weekends & Holidays)	\$25				
Minimum Round Trip	29 Miles				
Minimum Per Leg	15 Miles				

*Note: Wait time will only be charged when pre-approved

	Ambulatory	Wheelchair	Non- Ambulance Stretcher*
Alabama			
Rate Per Mile	\$2.15	\$3.40	\$4.25
Load One Way (involving 2 lifts)	-	\$67.50	\$135.00
Minimum Charge One Way (18 miles)	\$38.70	\$61.20	\$76.50
Minimum Charge Round Trip (36 miles)	\$77.40	\$122.40	\$153.00
Weekend/Holiday Surcharge	\$22.50	\$22.50	\$22.50

Exhibit: AM_507 Page 1 of 1

Provider: Joshua Agency Transportation

TIN: 81-2520741 Effective: 10/07/2022 8941 Wares Ferry Road Montgomery, AL 36117

(800) 354-5952

For all other services, treatments, supplies, expenses, or other charges, PROVIDER will be reimbursed for the lesser of billed charges or a fee equal to 80% of the Alabama Department of Labor workers' compensation fee schedule. Reimbursement will not exceed the Alabama Department of Labor fee schedule.

Exhibit: AM_507 Page 1 of 1